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Jan. 17, 2020 
 
Editor’s note: The title of this episode has changed.  
 

KRISTEN, DAVID AND BEN ASSESS A PREGNANT WOMAN  
WHO INSISTS ONE OF THE TWINS SHE’S CARRYING IS EVIL,  

ON THE FIRST SEASON FINALE OF “EVIL,” THURSDAY, JAN. 30  
 

 
 
“Book 27” – David, Kristen and Ben assess whether a pregnant woman is possessed 

when she claims one of the twins she’s carrying is evil. Their investigation leads to a fertility 
clinic where they discover a connection to all of their encounters throughout the season. Also, 
Kristen questions one of her daughters’ capacity for evil upon realizing that she also used that 
fertility clinic, on the first season finale of EVIL, Thursday, Jan. 30 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) on 
the CBS Television Network. 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
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RECURRING CAST: 
Marti Matulis (George IV/Therapist/Devil) 
 
GUEST CAST: 
Euan Morton (George’s Voice) 
Michael Cerveris (Devil Therapist V. O.) 
Darren Pettie (Orson Leroux) 
Samaria Nixon-Fleming (Robin) 
Kristen Connolly (Mira Byrd) 
Laura Heisler (Eleanor Chakris) 
Patrick Page (Father Luke) 
Steve Routman (Dr. Collin Marks) 
Ann Sanders (Dr. Samantha Shepard) 
Mandi Masden (Receptionist Patina) 
Jane Dashow (Beefy Nun) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Patrick Ione Lloyd 
 
DIRECTED BY: Michael Zinberg 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available at: https://www.viacomcbspressexpress.com/cbs-
entertainment/shows/evil/about 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: David, Kristen & Ben assess a woman who claims she is pregnant w/ an 
evil baby & the investigation leads to a fertility clinic where they discover a connection to all 
encounters throughout this season, on the 1st season finale @Evil 10pm 1/30 
http://bit.ly/37Nfa2M  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Evil Twitter: @Evil  
 
Instagram: @EvilCBS 
 
Cast on social: 
 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 
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Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 Dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com 
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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